
Page 1 to 5

  

This is a published notice on the Find a Tender service: https://www.find-
tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/030232-2025 

Award

Optimising the mix of malaria interventions including
malaria vaccines (OPTiMIX study)

London School of Hygiene & Tropical Medicine

UK6: Contract award notice - Procurement Act 2023 - view information about notice types 

Notice identifier: 2025/S 000-030232

Procurement identifier (OCID): ocds-h6vhtk-05289c (view related notices)

Published 5 June 2025, 1:17pm

Scope 

Reference

LSHTM-2025-051

Description

The LEAD Framework (a quality and process improvement intervention) is one of the
innovations of the OPTIMIX study. The LEAD Framework is the method that we will utilize to
answer Objective 2 of the OPTIMIX study.

https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/030232-2025
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/030232-2025
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Home/NoticeTypes
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/procurement/ocds-h6vhtk-05289c


Page 2 to 5

 

Contract 1. Optimising the mix of malaria interventions
including malaria vaccines (OPTiMIX study)

Supplier

LEAD Ubuntu Global Foundation

Contract value

£363,000 excluding VAT

£363,000 including VAT

Above the relevant threshold

Award decision date

29 May 2025

Standstill period

End: 16 June 2025

8 working days

Earliest date the contract will be signed



Page 3 to 5

24 June 2025

Contract dates (estimated)

30 June 2025 to 29 December 2028

3 years, 6 months

Main procurement category

Services

CPV classifications

73200000 - Research and development consultancy services

Contract locations

UK - United Kingdom

Procedure 

Procedure type

Direct award



Page 4 to 5

Supplier 

LEAD Ubuntu Global Foundation

Public Procurement Organisation Number: PCQJ-9764-MHBR

342 Albert Street, Waterkloof,

Pretoria Guateng

0181

South Africa

Contact name: Precious Chipati

Email: pchitapi96@gmail.com

Small or medium-sized enterprise (SME): Yes

Voluntary, community or social enterprise (VCSE): Yes

Supported employment provider: No

Public service mutual: No

Contract 1. Optimising the mix of malaria interventions including malaria vaccines (OPTiMIX
study)

mailto:pchitapi96@gmail.com


Page 5 to 5

Contracting authority 

London School of Hygiene & Tropical Medicine

Public Procurement Organisation Number: PHBN-2917-QXQQ

Keppel Street,

London

WC1E 7HT

United Kingdom

Contact name: Imoudu Idornigie

Telephone: +44 2079588328

Email: Imoudu.Idornigie@lshtm.ac.uk

Website: http://www.lshtm.ac.uk

Region: UKI31 - Camden and City of London

Organisation type: Public authority - sub-central government

Powered by TCPDF (www.tcpdf.org)

mailto:Imoudu.Idornigie@lshtm.ac.uk
http://www.lshtm.ac.uk
http://www.tcpdf.org

	Scope
	Reference
	Description

	
	Contract 1. Optimising the mix of malaria interventions including malaria vaccines (OPTiMIX study)
	Supplier
	Contract value
	Award decision date
	Standstill period
	Earliest date the contract will be signed
	Contract dates (estimated)
	Main procurement category
	CPV classifications
	Contract locations

	Procedure
	Procedure type

	Supplier
	LEAD Ubuntu Global Foundation

	Contracting authority
	London School of Hygiene &amp; Tropical Medicine


		2025-06-19T21:38:54+0100
	TCPDF




